
Shiraoi Community Bus [Gurupon]
Updated January 2026

Hagino-Shadai Line to Shadai [Shadai Kominkan → Shiraoi 
Station → Upopoy → Shadai Station]

Bus Stop Name Trip 1 Trip 2 Trip 3 Trip 4

1 Hagino kominkan Departure 8:20 9:50 11:50 14:25

2 Hagino(north side) 8:22 9:52 11:52 14:27

3 Asahi koju mae 8:25 9:55 11:55 14:30

4 Ryokusengo ikku 8:26 9:56 11:56 14:31

5 Hagino Ishiyama 8:29 9:59 11:59 14:34

6 Aoba-cho 8:32 10:02 12:02 14:37

7 Shiraoieki mae (minami-guchi) ※ 8:42 10:12 12:12 14:47

8 Shiraoi Kotan Mae (COOP Shiraoi mae) ※ 8:44 10:14 12:14 14:49

9 Upopoy mae ※ 8:46 10:16 12:16 14:51

10 Higashi Shiraoi 8:50 10:20 12:20 14:55

11 Yokosuto 8:52 10:22 12:22 14:57

12 Shadai Chuo 8:54 10:24 12:24 14:59

13 Shadai Station Arrival 8:58 10:28 12:28 15:03

Bus stops marked with ※ are transfer points between the Town Center Loop and the Hagino-
Shadai Line.

Hagino-Shadai Line to Hagino [Shadai Station → Shiraoi Station 
→ Upopoy → Hagino Kouminkan]

Bus Stop Name Trip 1 Trip 2 Trip 3 Trip 4

13 Shadai Station Departure 9:05 11:05 13:20 15:30

12 Shadai Chuo 9:09 11:09 13:24 15:34

11 Yokosuto 9:11 11:11 13:26 15:36

10 Higashi Shiraoi 9:13 11:13 13:28 15:38

9 Upopoy mae ※ 9:17 11:17 13:32 15:42

8 Shiraoi Kotan Mae(south side) ※ 9:19 11:19 13:34 15:44

7 Shiraoieki mae (minami
guchi)

※ 9:21 11:21 13:36 15:46

6 Aoba-cho 9:31 11:31 13:46 15:56

5 Hagino Ishiyama 9:34 11:34 13:49 15:59

4 Ryokusengo ikku 9:37 11:37 13:52 16:02

3 Asahi koju mae 9:38 11:38 13:53 16:03

2 Hagino(north side) 9:41 11:41 13:56 16:06

1 Hagino kominkan Arrival 9:43 11:43 13:58 16:08

Bus stops marked with ※ are transfer points between the Town Center Loop and the Hagino-
Shadai Line.

1


